
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400976
DATE : 22.04.2024

REQ TITLE : Overhauling 1032401606

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 26.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401606

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 OVERHAULING OF THREE PHASE AC MOTOR - H2
-H41 LUBE OIL PUMP#11)#MOTOR
OVERHAULING2)#STATOR WINDING AND ROTOR
OVERHAULING.3)# MOTOR C
OVER BEARING HOUSING CHECKING, RE-SLEEVED
IF REQUIRED.4)#REPLACEMENT OF THE MOTOR
BEARINGS DE AND N.D.E WITH SAME TYPE
ANDNUMBER. (S
KF OR FAG MANUFACTURE).5)# ALL SEALS TO BE
REPLACED.6)#DYNAMICALLY BALANCED OF THE
ROTOR WITH COOLING FAN AND KEY7)# MOTOR
PAINT AS
PER THE ORIGINAL COLOR8)#REPAIR ANY OTHER
DEFECTS IF ANY IN THE MOTOR AND CONFIRM THE
MOTORIS WORKING FINE AND
HEALTHY.9)#CONTRACTOR
 SHALL COLLECT THE MOTOR FROM H-POWER
STATION AND RETURNIT BACK WITH PROPER AND
SECURED PACKING.10)#SERVICE AND TEST
REPORT TO BE PR
OVIDED AFTER REPAIRING ALONG WITHONE YEAR
WARRANTY.MOTOR DESCRIPTION: 3 PH AC
MOTOR; MAKE: SIEMENS, TYPE: 3-MOT 1CV3205A

         1 AU

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 3  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400976
DATE : 22.04.2024

REQ TITLE : Overhauling 1032401606

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 26.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401606

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

,TYPE: 1LE1
5032AA534GA4-Z, S/N: UD 1904/2143477-001-002,
IEC/EN 60034200L IMV1, IP55 , 250KG,  TH.CL.155(F)
-20*C <TAMB<=4*C,DE NE,DE6212-ZC3/N
DE6212-ZC3, VOLTAGE: 400VD, FREQ: 50 HZ ,
CURRENT: 65 AMPS ,POWER: 37.0 KW, POWER
FACTOR: COSQ 0.88, NOM.EFF   93.7, RPM:
29551/MIN,
 FOR PH2 LUBE OIL PUMP MOTORFOR ANY
CLARIFICATION, PLEASE CONTACT MR. MOHAMED
0503759964(MOHD.ABDELAAL@DEWA.GOV.AE) OR
MR. AHMED(AHM
ED.ABDELAZIZ@DEWA.GOV.AE)

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Overhauling

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 3  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400976
DATE : 22.04.2024

REQ TITLE : Overhauling 1032401606

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 26.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401606

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 3  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


